TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM344023

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
W.F. Taylor Co., Inc.		04/28/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	W.F. Taylor LLC	
Street Address:	160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101	
City:	Dover	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19904	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4451377	ACOUS-TEC
Registration Number:	4461695	ACOUS-TEC TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	1870256	ENVIROBOND
Registration Number:	1687434	ENVIROTEC HEALTHGUARD ADHESIVES
Registration Number:	1808682	HEALTHGUARD
Registration Number:	4211577	MBA
Registration Number:	2907344	META-SEPT
Registration Number:	2532177	INNOVATIVE SCIENCE META-TEC APPLIED TECH
Registration Number:	4278192	MS PLUS
Registration Number:	2295883	REDI-SET
Registration Number:	2516073	TIMBERLINE ENVIROTEC HEALTHGUARD ADHESIV
Registration Number:	1252573	TOUCHDOWN
Registration Number:	1791151	TOUCHDOWN
Registration Number:	3993244	TRANSITIONAL PRESSURE SENSITIVE
Serial Number:	86261056	TRURENEW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

REEL: 005548 FRAME: 0703

TRADEMARK 900327230

Phone: 310.553.3610

Email: nshabani@greenbergglusker.com

Correspondent Name: Natasha Shabani

Address Line 1: 1900 Avenue of the Stars, 21st Floor

Address Line 2: Greenberg Glusker

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	93281.00004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Natasha Shabani
SIGNATURE:	/natashashabani/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2015

Total Attachments: 7

source=W.F. Taylor Name Change#page1.tif source=W.F. Taylor Name Change#page2.tif source=W.F. Taylor Name Change#page3.tif source=W.F. Taylor Name Change#page4.tif source=W.F. Taylor Name Change#page5.tif source=W.F. Taylor Name Change#page6.tif source=W.F. Taylor Name Change#page7.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005548 FRAME: 0704



State of California Secretary of State

0905099 out

Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization - Conversion

LLC-1A FILE# 201511810147

FILED Secretary of State State of California

APR 2 4 2015

IMPORTANT — Read all instruction	na before completing this form.	This	Space For Fling Use Only
Converted Entity Information	4		
1. Name of Limited Liability Company. (The Limited and Company may be abbreviated to	name mist include the words landed Liebilis Ltd. and Co., respectively)	Company or the abbr	eviations LLC or LLC. The words
W.F. Taylor LLC			
2. The purpose of the limited flability com- organized under the California Revised (pany is to engage in any lawful act or initionn Limited Liability Company Act.	activity for Which a	limited liability company may be
3. The limited liability company will be man	aged by (check only one):	• • •	
✓ One Manager	More Than One Manager		Liability Company Member(s)
4. Initial Street Address of Limited Liebility	Company's Designated Office in CA	City	State Zip Code
11545 Pacific Ave		Fontana	CA 92337
5. Initial Mailing Address of Limited Liability	Company, it different from item 4	CHY	State Zip Code
	cess (tem 6: List a California resident or she LEC is sued. You may list any adult who gen't's business or residential stront address a service of process is already on list.) VILL DO BUSINESS IN CALIFORNIA AS CSO	n California. Do not la	t in address if the agent is a California
7. If an Individual, Street Address of Agen	for Service of Process in CA	City	State Zip Code
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O			CA.
Converting Entity Information			
8. Name of Converting Entity			
8. Name of Converting Entity W.F. Taylor Co., Inc.	1.O. Jurischallon	11. CA Secrete	ny of Statë Plie Number, if any
8. Name of Converting Entity W.F. Taylor Co., Inc./ 9. Form of Entity	•	41. CA Secrete C090	ry of State File Number, if any
8. Name of Converting Entity W.F. Taylor Co., Inc. 9. Form of Entity Corporation 12. The principal terms of the plan of convergence of the vote required. If a vote was	California slon were approved by a vote of the num as required, the following was required to	C090 r each class:	ry of State File Number, if any 5099 hares of each class that equaled or
8. Name of Converting Entity W.F. Taylor Co., Inc. 9. Form of Entity Corporation 12. The principal terms of the plan of convergence of the vote required. If a vote was	California slon were approved by a vote of the num as required, the following was required to	C090 r each class:	ry of State Pile Number, if any 5099 hares of each class that equated or lace vote required of each class.
8. Name of Converting Entity W.F. Taylor Co., Inc. 9. Form of Entity Corporation 12. The principal ferms of the plan of converse exceeded the vote required. If a vote was Inc. class and number of outstanding.	California slon were approved by a vote of the num as required, the following was required to	C090 r each class:	ry of State File Number, if any 5099 hares of each class that equated or tage vote required of each class. \$196
8. Name of Converting Entity W.F. Taylor Co., Inc. 9. Form of Entity Corporation 12. The principal terms of the plan of convergence of the vote required. If a vote was	California slon were approved by a vote of the num as required, the following was required to interests entitled to vote. AND	C090 r each class:	ry of State Pile Number, if any 5099 hares of each class that equated or lace vote required of each class.
8. Name of Converting Entity W.F. Taylor Co., Inc./ 9. Form of Entity Corporation 12. The principal terms of the plan of conversed exceeded the vote required. If a vote was the class and number of outstanding 1,000 Voting Common 19,000 Non-voting Common	California relon were approved by a vote of the num as required, the following was required to interests entitled to vote. AND	C090 iber of interests or s r each class: The percen	ny of State Pile Number, if any 5099 hares of each class their equaled or tage vote required of each class. £1% 0%
8. Name of Converting Entity W.F. Taylor Co., Inc. 9. Form of Entity Corporation 12. The principal ferms of the plan of conversed of the vote required. If a vote was included in the class and number of outstanding 1,000 Voting Common 19,000 Non-voting Common Additional Information set forth on the attention and information set forth on the attention in the a	California slon were approved by a vote of the num as required, the following was required to interests entitled to vote. AND Tached pages, if any, is incorporated here	CO90 iber of interests or s r each class: The percent	ny of State Pile Number, if any 5099 hares of each class that equaled or tage vote required of each class. £1% 0% who made part of this certificate.
8. Name of Converting Entity W.F. Taylor Co., Inc./ 9. Form of Entity Corporation 12. The principal terms of the plan of conversed exceeded the vote required. If a vote was the class and number of outstanding 1,000 Voting Common 19,000 Non-voting Common	California slon were approved by a vote of the num as required, the following was required to interests entitled to vote. AND Tached pages, if any, is incorporated here	CO90 iber of interests or s r each class: The percent	ny of State Pile Number, if any 5099 hares of each class that equaled or tage vote required of each class. £1% 0% who made part of this certificate.
8. Name of Converting Entity W.F. Taylor Co., Inc. 9. Form of Entity Corporation 12. The principal terms of the plan of converting exceeded the vote required. If a vote was the class and number of outstanding 1,000 Voting Common 19,000 Non-voting Common Additional Information 13. Additional information set forth on the state of the class and number of page 19,000 Non-voting Common 19,000 Non-voting Common 14. I cartify under penalty of pegury that the	California reion were approved by a vote of the num as required, the following was required to interests entitled to vote. AND Technel pages, if any, is incorporated here e contents of this document are true. I	coson interests or some control interests or some costs. The percent costs of the percent co	ny of State File Number, if any 5099 hares of each class that equaled or lace vote required of each class. \$196 0% and made pan of this certificate.
8. Name of Converting Entity W.F. Taylor Co., Inc. 9. Form of Entity Corporation 12. The principal ferms of the plan of converse exceeded the vote required. If a vote was Inc. class and number of outstanding 1,000 Voting Common 19,000 Non-voting Common 19,000 Non-voting Common 13. Additional information 14. I certify under penalty of perjury that the which execution is my act and deed.	California reion were approved by a vote of the num as required, the following was required to interests entitled to vote. AND Technel pages, if any, is incorporated here e contents of this document are true. I	CO90. The percent of	ny of State File Number, if any 5099 hares of each class that equated or tage vote required of each class. \$196 0% and made pan of this certificate.
8. Name of Converting Entity W.F. Taylor Co., Inc. 9. Form of Entity Corporation 12. The principal ferms of the plan of converence of the vote required. If a vote was and number of outstanding 1,000 Voting Common 19,000 Non-voting Common Additional Information 13. Additional information set forth on the standard execution is my act and deed.	California relon were approved by a vote of the num as required, the following was required to interests entitled to vote. AND Tached pages, if any, is incorporated here e contents of this document are true. I Type or F Ken Sa	coson costs of single of the percent costs. The percent costs of single of the percent costs	ry of State File Number, if any 5099 haves of each class that equated or lace vote required of each class. \$196 0% cind made part of this certificate. son who executed this instrument, siderit fAuthorized Person.
8. Name of Converting Entity W.F. Taylor Co., Inc. 9. Form of Entity Corporation 12. The principal ferms of the plan of converse exceeded the vote required. If a vote was Inc. class and number of outstanding 1,000 Voting Common 19,000 Non-voting Common 19,000 Non-voting Common 13. Additional information 14. I certify under penalty of perjury that the which execution is my act and deed.	California relon were approved by a vote of the num as required, the following was required to interests entitled to vote. AND Tached pages, if any, is incorporated here e contents of this document are true. I Type or F Ken Sa	costs The percent The percent The percent En by this reference declare I am the percent Raidy Jr., Pre- rint Name and Title of	ny of State Pile Number, if any 5099 hares of each class that equated or lace vote required of each class. \$196 0% sind made part of this certificate. sion who executed this instrument, siderit fAuthorized Person.
8. Name of Converting Entity W.F. Taylor Co., Inc. 9. Form of Entity Corporation 12. The principal ferms of the plan of converse exceeded the vote required. If a vote was included the vote of outstanding 1,000 Voting Common 19,000 Non-voting Common 19,000 Non-voting Common 13. Additional information set forth on the standard execution is my act and deed. Signature of Authorized Person	California relon were approved by a vote of the num as required, the following was required to interests entitled to vote. AND Tached pages, if any, is incorporated here e contents of this document are true. I Type or F Ken Sa	cost interests or single of interests or single of interests or single of the percent of the per	ry of State File Number, if any 5099 haves of each class that equated or lace vote required of each class. \$196 0% cind made part of this certificate. son who executed this instrument, siderit fAuthorized Person.

I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of _____ page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

APR 2 8 2015

Date: Y

Ole Coll
ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State
TRADEMARK

REEL: 005548 FRAME: 0706

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "W.F. TAYLOR LLC" IS DULY FORMED

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING

AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE

SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2015.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "W.F. TAYLOR LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2015.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

5737415 8300

150578047

AUTHENT'ICATION: 2331037 DATE: 04-28-15

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005548 FRAME: 0707

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A CALIFORNIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "W.F. TAYLOR LLC" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2015, AT 2:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

5737415 8100V

150578047

DATE: 04-28-15 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 005548 FRAME: 0708

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT\[CATION: 2331036

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:35 PM 04/28/2015 FILED 02:35 PM 04/28/2015 SRV 150578047 - 5737415 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is California
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is California.
3.)	The date the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is 04/24/2015
4.)	The name of the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is W.F. Taylor LLC
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is W.F. Taylor LLC
<u></u>	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 242 day of April , A.D. 2015
	By: Authorized Person

Name:

John E. Raidy, Jr.

Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 005548 FRAME: 0709

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "W.F. TAYLOR LLC"

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D.

2015, AT 2:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

5737415 8100V

150578047

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 2331036

DATE: 04-28-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005548 FRAME: 0710

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:35 PM 04/28/2015 FILED 02:35 PM 04/28/2015 SRV 150578047 - 5737415 FILE

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

Code 19904	101 in the City of Dover, Kent County
name of its Registered age	nt at such address is
tional Registered A	igents, Inc.
: (Insert any other matters t	he members determine to include herein.)
	
	W
•	* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	•

Name: John E. Raidy, Jr.

Typed or Printed

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005548 FRAME: 0711